504424133 06/21/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4470833

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DIGITAL SYSTEM RESEARCH INC.	06/21/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OLSEN IP RESERVE, LLC	
Street Address:	2520 ST. ROSE PARKWAY, SUITE 220	
City:	HENDERSON	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89074	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14579918

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (702)625-2093

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7026252092

Email: ptan@lightbulbip.com **Correspondent Name:** ARTHUR P. TAN

Address Line 1: 9811 W. CHARLESTON BLVD., SUITE 2-778

Address Line 4: LAS VEGAS, NEVADA 89117

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DSR-9-0007
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ARTHUR P. TAN
SIGNATURE:	/Arthur P. Tan/
DATE SIGNED:	06/21/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=fax-20170621-110824#page1.tif source=fax-20170621-110824#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 042768 FRAME: 0837 504424133

06/21/2017 10:41

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, Digital System Research, a Nevada corporation, having a mailing address of 1000 N. Green Valley Pkwy., Suite 440-348, Henderson, NV 89074, (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") has been assigned the entire right, title and interest in U.S. Patent Application No. 14/579,918, filed December 22, 2014 and the improvements disclosed therein.

AND WHEREAS, Olsen IP Reserve, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company, having a resident agent address of 2520 St. Rose Parkway, Suite 220, Henderson, Nevada 89074, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby acknowledges that it has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants and agrees that it will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Docket: DSR90007

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this 21 day of Jone, 2017.				
		Digital System Research Signature By: Eric B. Olsen Title: President		
STATE OF	} }ss.			
COUNTY OF				
On, before me, personally appeared Eric B. Olsen personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.				

Notary Signature

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

From 7027985354 1.702.798.5354 Wed Jun 21 12:08:16 2017 MDT Page 2 of 2 #1051 P.002/002

Docket: DSR90007

2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 042768 FRAME: 0839

08/21/2017 10:41